                                                                      Diode Module
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 - 1 / 4-                                http://www.jjwdz.com
Rev.1.2 Mar.24 2021
JSKD240
Description:
1) A package of series of two diodes.
2) With high thermal conductivity DBC as the insulation.
3) Welding by vacuum welding technology, which provide high reliability.

                                                                      Diode Module
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 - 3 / 4-                                http://www.jjwdz.com
Ordering Information
          JS      KD      240      /      16
JieJie Semiconductor Co.,Ltd
KD:Diode Module IF(AV)=240A
12:VRSM≥1400V
16:VRSM≥1800V
18:VRSM≥2000V
20:VRSM≥2200V
Performance Curves
FIG.1:  Forward characteristics(per diode) FIG.2: Peak on-state surge current
IFSM(A)
0
 1                                          10                                        100
4000
1000
2000
3000
Cycles
FIG.3:  Forward current vs. case temperature
IF(AV)(A)
0            25           50           75          100         125          150
100
TC(℃)
0
10-3               10-2                10-1                    1                    10
FIG.4: Maximum transient thermal impedance
                  Junction-to-case(per diode)
TP(s)
Rth(j-c)(K/W)
10-2
10-1
100
10-3
50
150
200
250
IF(A)
0                   0.5                  1.0                 1.5                 2.0
450
600
VF(V)
300
150
0
TJ=150℃
5000
750 6000
                                                                      Diode Module
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 - 4 / 4-                                http://www.jjwdz.com